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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND
FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No. 50-2009CA040800XXXXMBAG

JEFFREY EPSTEIN,
Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant,
v.

SCOTT ROTHSTEIN, individually, and
BRADLEY J. EDWARDS, individually,

Defendants/Counter-Plaintiff,
/

AGREED ORDER GRANTING TONJA‘HADDAD, P.A.’S
MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS CO-COUNSEL QF RECORD FOR
PLAINTIFF/COUNTER-DEFENDANT JEFFREY\EPSTEIN AND DIRECTIONS TO
CLERK TO UPDATE FILE

THIS CAUSE came before the Court onthe Motion to Withdraw as Co-Counsel of Record
for Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant, Jeffrey Epstein, filed by Tonja Haddad, P.A. and Tonja Haddad
Coleman. The Court, having reviewed the, Motion, and };aving been advised of the agreement of
the parties, hereby,

ORDERS AND ADJJDGES that the Motion is GRANTED. Tonja Haddad, P.A. and
Tonja Haddad Coleman are hereby discharged as co-counsel of record for Plaintiff/Counter-
Defendant Jeffrey Epstein in this action and are further relieved of any further obligation, duties
or responsibilities in this case.

The Clerk is directed to remove Tonja Haddad, P.A. and Tonja Haddad Coleman as counsel
of record for Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant Jeffrey Epstein.

DONE AND ORDERED in West Palm Beach, Palm B éh County, Florida this L day
of Nevember, 2017.

CIRCVIT COU DGE

THE H ORAR%DQNALD W. HAFELE
R

FILED: PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL, SHARON R. BOCK, CLERK, 12/04/2017 11:17:01 AM
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SERVICE LIST

Jack Scarola

Searcy, Denny, Scarola, Barnhart & Shipley, P.A.
2139 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard

West Palm Beach, FL 33409
mep(@searcylaw.com

jsx(@searcylaw.com

scarolateam(@searcylaw.com

Co-Counsel for Defendant/Counter-Plaintiff
Bradley J. Edwards '

Nichole J. Segal

Burlington & Rockenbach, PiA.

Courthouse Commons, Suite 350

444 West Railroad"Avenue

West Palm Beach, FL 33401
nis@FLAAppellatelsaw.com
kbt@FLAppellateLaw.com
Co-Coautnselfor)/Defendant/Counter-Plaintiff
Bradley J: Edwards

Bradley J. Edwards

Farmer, Jaffee, Weissing, Edwards, Fistos &
Lehrman, P.L.

425 N. Andrews Avenue, Suite 2

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33401
staff.efile@pathotojustice.com

Co-Counsel for Defendant/Counter=Plaintiff
Bradley J. Edwards

Marc Sr'Nurik

Law Offices of Marc S. Nurik

One E. Broward Boulevard, Suite 700
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
marc@nuriklaw.com

Counsel for Defendant Scott Rothstein

Tonja Haddad Coleman

315 S.E. Seventh Street, Suite, 301
Ft. Lauderdale, FL ,33301
tonja@tonjahadddd.com

efiling@tonjahaddad.com
Co-Counsel [for Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant

Jeffrey Epstein

Fred Haddad

Haddad & Navarro, PLLC

Fred Haddad, P.A.

315 S.E. 7th Street, Suite 301

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
dee(@fredhaddadlaw.com

Co-Counsel for Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant
Jeffrey Epstein
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Jack A. Goldberger

Atterbury, Goldberger & Weiss, P.A.

250 Australian Avenue S., Suite 1400

West Palm Beach, FL. 33401
jgoldberger@agwpa.com
smahoney@agwpa.com

Co-Counsel for Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant
Jeffrey Epstein

Scott J. Link

Kara Berard Rockenbach

Angela M. Many

Link & Rockenbach, P.A.

1555 Palm Beach Lakes-Blvd., Suite 301
West Palm Beach, FL' 33401
Scott@linkrocklaw.com
Kara@linkrocklaw.com
Angela@linkrocklaw:com
Tina@linKrocklaw.com
Trov@linkrocklaw.com
Tanyva@linkrocklaw.com
Eservice@linkrocklaw.com

Trial Counsel for Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant

Jeffrey Epstein
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